

## AREA COMMISSION APPOINTMENT FORM

The Department of Neighborhoods maintains the database for the Area Commission members in the City of Columbus. The information on this form is used to process the Mayor's appointment and ensure timely and accurate distribution of meeting notices, training opportunities, and other City activities. Please complete all sections of the form with information about your recently elected/appointed commissioner within seven (7) days of the election/appointment. After completing and signing this form, please return it, along with the appointees resume and/or biography to your Neighborhood Liaison via email. Please contact your Neighborhood Liaison with any questions or comments.

Please Type **Area Commission Name Far West Area Commission** Please check Are there changes to this New appointment | appropriate box information? Yes No No Reappointment Todd First Name Last Name Wildman Title (i.e. officer / Commissioner commissioner) Address 3009 Shady Knoll Ln

Area Commission Chair Signature _	
Ę =	

Hilliard

Ohio

43026

614-527-0324

614-560-2180

2-19-2019

10-22-2019

Wildm357@gmail.com

City State

Zip Code

Home Telephone
Work Telephone

**Email Address** 

Term Start Date

Term Expiration

Seat Succession

District/Designation

## Todd Wildman, Resident of Westbrooke, 3009 Shady Knoll Ln, Hilliard, Ohio 43026, 614-527-0324, bw357@yahoo.com

Todd has been a resident of Ohio his entire life growing up in northern Ohio in Amherst and eventually moving to Columbus in 1990 to go to college at DeVry University graduating with a Bachelor of Science in Electronic Engineering. He has lived on this side of town since 1995 and moved into his current residence in 2000. Todd has worked as a network engineer for the same international company in Hilliard for nearly 26 years. He has volunteered at his local church since 2012 running the video switch and directing camera shots for the in-house television recording and for viewing on the Internet. Todd also volunteers for his son's troop as the treasurer and has done so since 2015. He enjoys anything technology related and likes to fix computers as a hobby. Todd joined the West Side task force to form this commission in the fall of 2017.